On 15 December 2020, a total of 140,000,000 Consideration Shares have been allotted and issued to
the Vendors (being the allottees to the Consideration Shares) at the Issue Price of HK$1.60 per
Consideration Share pursuant to the Acquisition Agreement. The Consideration Shares were allotted
and issued pursuant to the general mandate granted to the Board by the Shareholders at the AGM held
on 28 May 2020.

The Consideration Shares represent (i) approximately 7.69% of the total issued Shares immediately
before the Completion; and (ii) approximately 7.14% of the total issued Shares as enlarged by the
allotment and issuance of the Consideration Shares immediately after the Completion.

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after the allotment and issuance
of the Consideration Shares upon the Completion are set out below for illustrative purpose only:

Name of Shareholders

Immediately before the
allotment and issuance of
the Considerations Shares

Immediately after the
allotment and issuance of
the Consideration Shares

No. of Shares

Approximate
percentage of

total issued
Shares No. of Shares

Approximate
percentage of

total issued
Shares

Ms. Yang Min 206,025,000 11.32% 206,025,000 10.51%
Mr. Yang Jiye(1) 1,114,061,666 61.21% 1,114,061,666 56.84%
Mr. Xia Zhuo(2) 19,190,589 1.05% 19,190,589 0.98%
Mr. Zheng Xuezhi(3) 4,741,000 0.26% 4,741,000 0.24%
Vendors:

Mr. Lu Zhanfeng - - 61,600,000 3.14%
Mr. Lu Zhizhuang - - 36,400,000 1.86%
China Huijing Holding
Limited(4) - - 14,000,000 0.71%

China Xinhui Holding
Limited(5) - - 14,000,000 0.71%

China Quanfeng Holding
Limited(6) - - 14,000,000 0.71%

Other public Shareholders 475,981,745 26.15% 475,981,745 24.28%

Total 1,820,000,000 100% 1,960,000,000 100%

Notes:

(1) Mr. Yang Jiye is an executive Director.

- 2 -

(2) Mr. Xia Zhuo is a non-executive Director.

(3) Mr. Zheng Xuezhi is an executive Director.

(4) China Huijing Holding Limited is wholly owned by Ms. Zhang Jing.

(5) China Xinhui Holding Limited is wholly owned by Mr. Liu Xinhui.

(6) China Quanfeng Holding Limited is wholly owned by Mr. Tian Quanfeng.

By order of the Board
China Hanking Holdings Limited

Yang Jiye
Chairman and executive director

Shenyang, the PRC, 15 December 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Yang Jiye, Mr.